
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 
17 
27 
18 
7 

74 
77 
20 
26 
10 
19 
6 

68 
2 

21 
9 

92 
33 
44 
3 

28 

Name 
Nikita Johnson 
Hunter Yeany 
Simon Sikes (R) 
Mac Clark (R) 
Nicolas Baptiste (R) 
Ricardo Escotto 
Jace Denmark 
Liam Sceats (R) 
Jorge Garciarce (R) 
Christian Brooks (R) 
Frankie Mossman 
Ethan Ho (R) 
Adam Fitzgerald (R) 
Logan Adams (R) 
Nicholas Monteiro 
Braden Eves 
Tyke Durst (R) 
Lochie Hughes (R) 
Danny Dyszelski (R) 

David Morales (R) 

Team 
VRD Racing 
TJ Speed Motorsports 
Pabst Racing 
DEForce Racing 
BN Racing 
BN Racing 
Pabst Racing 
TJ Speed Motorsports 
DEForce Racing 
Pabst Racing 
Jay Howard Driver Development 
Turn 3 Motorsport 
Turn 3 Motorsport 
Comet/NCMP Racing 
DEForce Racing 
Exclusive Autosport 
Turn 3 Motorsport 
Turn 3 Motorsport 
Turn 3 Motorsport 

TJ Speed Motorsports 

Laps 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
16 
1 

Best Tm 
1:31.4282 
1:31.7247 
1:32.1240 
1:31.9992 
1:32.0283 
1:31.9396 
1:32.1197 
1:32.4070 
1:32.4238 
1:32.1024 
1:32.0215 
1:32.6076 
1:32.8568 
1:32.5125 
1:32.5924 
1:32.5429 
1:32.2005 
1:32.1753 
1:37.9324 

Total Tm 
30:26.8839 
30:30.4100 
30:30.8586 
30:31.5244 
30:35.1747 
30:35.6688 
30:36.0719 
30:38.7788 
30:39.8119 
30:40.6878 
30:41.0721 
30:43.6615 
30:44.4529 
30:46.7875 
30:47.3277 
30:47.4574 
31:05.7180 
27:38.8918 
1:39.4037 

Diff 

3.5261 
3.9747 
4.6405 
8.2908 
8.7849 
9.1880 

11.8949 
12.9280 
13.8039 
14.1882 
16.7776 
17.5690 
19.9036 
20.4438 
20.5735 

1 Lap 
2 Laps 

17 Laps 

DNS 

Gap 

3.5261 
0.4486 
0.6658 
3.6503 
0.4941 
0.4031 
2.7069 
1.0331 
0.8759 
0.3843 
2.5894 
0.7914 
2.3346 
0.5402 
0.1297 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

15 Laps 

Best Speed 

107.888 
107.539 
107.073 
107.218 
107.184 
107.288 
107.078 
106.745 
106.726 
107.098 
107.192 
106.514 
106.228 
106.623 
106.531 
106.588 
106.984 
107.013 
100.723 

- 

In Lap 

13 
9 

12 
8 

13 
9 
7 
9 
9 

13 
16 
14 
8 
9 

14 
13 
14 
10 
1 

0 

Points 
31 
27 
22 
19 
17 
15 
14 
13 
12 
11 
10 
9 
8 
7 
6 
5 
4 
3 
2 

0 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Bonus Point for: Pole Car 27,       Fastest Lap Car 17 (1:31.4282),        Most lap lead Car 27 (10) 
Flags:              Green 24:40, 16 laps      Yellow1  times 5:48, 1 laps 
Penalties: Car 44 5 seconds post race, for poor driving standard 

Continental Tire Grand Prix of Louisiana 

USF PRO 2000 

Race 2 

Race (45:00 or 18 Laps) started at 9:58:32 

NOLA 13-Turn Road Course 2.740 miles 

4/7/2024 11:00 

Continental Tire Grand Prix of Louisiana 

USF PRO 2000 

Race 2 

Race (45:00 or 18 Laps) started at 9:58:32 

NOLA 13-Turn Road Course 2.740 miles 

4/7/2024 11:00 

Official Results
Qualifying Record Jace Denmark 4/6/24 1:31.0488
Race Record Nikita Johnson 4/7/24 1:31.4282

Printed: 4/7/2024 12:44:39 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  INDYCAR 

Margin of Victory 

3.5261 

Avg. Speed 

97.188 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.4282 

Best Speed 

107.888 

Best Lap by 

17 - Nikita Johnson 


